Owatonna
Foundation

Supporting communify progress

DISBURSEMENTS BY YEAR

1958 THROUGH Current
RECIPIENT YEAR PROJECT AMOUNT

Steele County 1958 land purchase north of gravel pit 7,000 *
Owatonna City Hospital 1961  incubator 875
Owatonna City Hospital 1961  furnished 2 rooms 1,850 *
Owatonna Public Library 1962  furniture for children's room 500
Steele County Historical Society 1963 300 *
City of Owatonna 1964  footbridge over Straight River @ dam 7,150 *
Community Music, Inc 1964 1,900 *
Owatonna City Hospital 1965  ultatherm therapy maching 1,300
Kinyon Tennis Courts 1966 tennis courts 12,000 *

1988 1966  capital improvements 3,500
Owatonna Tennis Association 1966 500
Owatonna City Hospital 1968 anesthesia ventilator 1,500
Cedarview Nursing Home 1970 equipment for coffee room 900
Steele County 1972  Four Seasons Building Fund 335,060
Steele County 1973  Four Seasons portable seating 58,000
Steele County 1973  Four Seasons building fund 15,000
Steele County 1973 ice-resurfacing machine 14,000
Tennis Courts 1974  construction 20,000
OHS Orchestra 1975 harp 2,525
Owatonna Air Show 1975  air show 500
Owatonna City Hospital 1975  heart monitoring system 1,750
Owatonna Public Library 1976  bicentennial micro-filming project 1,000
Rescue Vehicle Fund 1976 1,606
Rescue Vehicle Fund 1976 18,600
Owatonna Arts Center 1977  public address system 546
Careers Training Center 1978  building fund 3,000
Owatonna Arts Center 1978 5,000
Owatonna Arts Center 1978  sculpture garden 4,500
Owatonna City Hospital 1979  audio-visual therapy equipment 2,125
Contact 1980  furniture 950
Owatonna Public Library 1980 Realist Swinger Reader 375
Steele County Historical Society 1980  Walt Bruzek film 279
Steele County United Way 1980 office equipment 824
Brooktree Golf Course 1981 5 yr payment 420,218
Brooktree Golf Course 1981 original onstruction 25,000
Ind. School District #761 1981 timing computer eqpt 2,195
Owatonna Curling Club 1981  contributed to fund drive 2,500
Owatonna Curling Club 1981  building fund 20,417 *
People to People 1981  furniture & equipment 1,200
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Steele County United Way
Tennis Bubble

Tennis Building
Tennis Building Fund
YMCA

Contact

People to People

West Hills Lodge
YMCA

Child Abuse Prevention Center

Daniel Gainey Conference Center

Safe Harbor Halfway House
Steele County United Way
Careers Training Center
Careers Training Center
Ind. School District #761

Owatonna & Steele County Amateur Radio Clul

People to People
SCOPE

Steele County Historical Society
Steele County Historical Society
Contact

Little Theatre of Owatonna

Owatonna Area Chamber of Commerce

Steele County United Way
Wee Pals Child Care Center
West Hills Lodge

Young Life of Owatonna
Scholarship Fund

Owatonna Area Chamber of Commerce

Owatonna Arts Center
Owatonna Public Library
Steele County Historical Society

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Steele County

Brooktree Golf Course
Child Abuse Prevention Center

City of Owatonna
City of Owatonna
Morehouse Park

Owatonna Area Hospice
Owatonna Arts Center
People to People

Steele County Dev Achievement Center

Steele County United Way
Brooktree Golf Course

OHS Orchestra
Owatonna Area Hospice
Owatonna Health Center

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982

1982
1982

1983
1983
1983
1983

1984
1984

1984
1984
1984
1984

1984
1984

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985

1985-89

1986
1986
1986
1986

1987
1987

1987

1987
1987
1987

1987
1987
1987
1987

1987
1988

1988
1988
1988

copier
construction

tennis building
tennis building

typewriter
copier
boilder heating system

building improvements & eqpt
construction and furnishings
furniture

office equipment
remodel-expansion

press box, lighting, sound eqpt
tornado alert equipment

office equipment

computer

farm eqpt building

table & chairs

upholstered theatre seats
building fund

computer equipment

outdoor playground equipment
furniture

computer

scholarships awarded

Central Park Christmas decorations
air conditioning and improvements

micro-film reader
restoration of cabins

office equipment
build clubhouse

computer & office equip

Lake Kohlmier property deeded to city

Kaplans Woods Parkway
trees

office equipment & room equipment

silverware and china

office equipment

children's tables & chairs
touch-tone phones

parking lot

wooden instrument cases
holiday tree

Lifeline home communicators
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1,295
30,000 *
11,223

157,700 *

30,000
400
1,600
7,500
10,000 *
4,500
50,000
2,800
1,495
19,750
10,000 *
40,000
1,382
1,800
1,500
7,500
20,000 *
1,888
5,875
25,000
9,000
5,000
6,059
9,877
57,500
6,000
6,500
1,500
2,019
2,000
167,672 *
4,000

12,000
298,611 *
2,740 *

2,000
1,000
4,550
1,550

116

15,324 *

1,625
2,500
2,080
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SCOPE

Southeastern Mn Initiative Fund

Steele County

Steele County United Way

Wee Pals Child Care Center

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Steele County
Careers Training Center

Cedarview Nursing Home

Child Abuse Prevention Center
Owatonna Area Hospice

Owatonna Gymnastics Club

Owatonna Wrestling Association
Salvation Army

Senior Place

Senior Place

Advocates for Developmental Disabilities
Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Steele County
Cedarview Nursing Home

Child Abuse Prevention Center

Crossroads of Owatonna
Little Theatre of Owatonna

Owatonna Arts Center

Owatonna Baseball Boosters
Owatonna Public Library

Scholarship Fund

Sheriff's Dept for Owatonna Diving Club
Southeastern Mn Initiative Fund

Steele County United Way
Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Steele County

Cedarview Nursing Home
Contact

Owatonna Area Hospice
Owatonna Arts Center
Owatonna Arts Center
Owatonna Baseball Boosters

Owatonna Incubator, Inc
Owatonna Public Library
Steele County United Way
Animal Control Shelter
Scholarships

Wee Pals Child Care Center
Animal Control Shelter

Child Abuse Prevention Center
City of Owatonna

City of Owatonna
City of Owatonna

Steele County Foodshelf

American Red Cross--Steele County Chapter

City of Owatonna

1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989-93
1990
1990
1990

1990
1990
1990

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991

1991
1991

1991
1991
1991
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1992
1992

1992
1992
1992-93
1992
1993
1993

computer & software
computer hardware & software
ice-resurfacing machine
software and answering machine
copier

computer

matching grant

large TV

computer equipment

VCR and electricv bed
equipment (matching grant)
mats (matching grant)
computer

copier

copier,office equipment

large TV

training videios

remodel facility

air conditioning matching grant

computer system
lights,bleachers,fencing
micro-film sealer & printer
scholarships

air compressor

to build endowment

typewriter and computer
remodel Vevle Hall

bird aviary
copier
furnishings for Hospice room

updated wiring, security, lighting
Teach Your Children (matching grant)

renovation costs & office eqpt
remodeling construction-new addition
office equipment

new facility matching grant
Scholoarships awarded

remodel bathrooms

office equipment

3 ring binder covers
State School Memorial
parkway

furniture & equipment
computer, copier, carpet
tennis center roof

C:\Users\Holly\Downloads\2022 December Grants listing and history

3,699
7,488
19,696
1,781
2,955
2,500
8,000
2,125
748
1,962
8,449
7,000
2,500
75,000
375,647 *
$1,500
3,354
2,365

500
40,000 **
22,500 **

2,300
17,500
8,178
17,250
15,916
50,000
7,704
25,133 **
1,700
2,500
5,561
24,367 **
7,500 **
48,095 *

25,000
200,000
1,326
9,000
35,100
40,000
9,508 *
982
12,364
1,500 **

19,346 * ***

15,000
10,000
30,000 **
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Contact
Minnesota Public Radio
Scholarship Fund

Steele County Historical Society
Advocates for Developmental Disabilities

Ind. School District #761
Owatonna Arts Center

Salvation Army

Scholarship Fund

Steele County United Way
Top Team of Owatonna, Inc.
Young Life of Owatonna

City of Owatonna

Contact

Owatonna Figure Skating Club
Owatonna Gymnastics Club
Owatonna Montessori Children's House
Scholarship Fund

Top Team of Owatonna, Inc.
City of Owatonna

City of Owatonna
Owatonna Arts Center

Scholarship Fund

Steele County Historical Society
Alano Society of Owatonna, Inc.
Owatonna Curling Club
Owatonna Gun Club

Owatonna Incubator, Inc

Scholarship Fund
City of Owatonna

Owatonna Airport Commission
Owatonna Arts Center
Owatonna Arts Center

Owatonna Montessori Children's House
Owatonna Public Library

Scholarship Fund

Steele County

Steele County Historical Society
Crossroads of Owatonna

Little Theatre of Owatonna

Owatonna Soccer Association
Scholarship Fund

Steele County

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Steele County
Cedarview Nursing Home

Crossroads of Owatonna
Little Theatre of Owatonna

Steele County Four Seasons Bldg
Wee Pals Day Care Center

1993
1993
1993

1993
1994

1994
1994

1994
1994
1994
1994

1994
1995

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996

1996
1997

1997
1997
1997

1997
1998
1998

1998
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

computer eqpt. and cellular phone
2 translators

scholarships

general store repair

copier ($4000) computer ($2,000)
7 CD rom discs for schools
remodel kitchen

computer & conversion of bus to canteen
scholarships

phone and folder

upgrade OHS mfg equipment
computer

museum floor displays
communication system

jump tender harness

resi-its & matting (matching grant)
furnace

scholarships

machinery

skating rink at Morehouse Park
scoreboard at Dartts Park
used lanier copier

scholarships

computer and office eqpt
building

building insulation

construction costs
construction, security, signage
scholarships

trail widening & lighting

new terminal

sound system
sound system

new construction

micro-film digital reader/printer system
scholarships

Four Seasons Centre construction
restore Town Hall

kitchen and dorm equipment
revolving stage

new soccer fields (matching grant)
scholarships

1999-2000 Four Seasons Center Construction

renovation and expansion of offices
reflection room construction

assist in purchase of building
improved lighting

ice resurfacing machine

bathroom renovation
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3,000
24,000
22,550

5,000

6,000
35,000
50,000

11,000
23,040
666
75,000
2,500
7,384
6,576
2,967
7,500
2,770
9,055
9,000
22,400
15,000
2,995
12,115
8,283
100,000
1,500
10,000
60,798

14,750
115,000
5,000
15,228
4,112

45,000
17,699
14,750
150,000
20,000
21,500
15,825
80,000
14,750
785,433
30,000
127,500
100,000
79,224
30,000
12,071

*%*

*%*

*kkk

*%

*kk

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%
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OHS Museum
Owatonna Arts Council
Owatonna Hospice

Owatonna Park & Rec Dept
Owatonna Park & Rec Dept
Owatonna Youth Baseball

Scholarship Fund
Semcac/Wee Pals Day Care

Steele County Civil Defense

Civil Air Patrol

Kids Korner Educare Center, Inc.
Little Theatre of Owatonna

Owatonna Gun Club

State School Museum

West Hills Lodge

City of Owatonna

City of Owatonna

Huskies Bullpen Club

Minnesota Pheasants

Owatonna College & University Center
Owatonna Fire Dept

Owatonna Gymnastics Club
Owatonna Soccer Association
State School Orph Museum

Steele County Historical Society
City of Owatonna

Four Seasons Centre

Owatonna Aquatics Center
Owatonna Basketball Association
Owatonna Chamber Foundation
Owatonna College & University Center
Owatonna Park & Rec Dept
Scholarship Fund

Steele County Historical Society
Steele County Historical Society
City of Owatonna

Owatonna Tennis Association
Steele County Fair

Swimming & Diving Club

West Hills Lodge

Dam Preservation Corporation
Gainey Conference Center

Ind School District #761

Steele County Food Shelf

Wee Pals Child Care Center

20 Rifle & Pistol Club

Chamber of Commerce Foundation
Kids Korner Educare Center
Owatonna Aquatics Center
Owatonna City Hospital

Youth Fastpitch Softball Association

Bohemian National Cemetery Association

OHS Athletic Dept
State School Orphanage Museum
Steele County Historical Society

2001
2001
2001

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002

2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009

display cases
remodel bathrooms
hospice house

bike/skate park

netting for in-line skate park
baseball fields

scholarships 2002-2004
playground equipment

radio equipment

make bldg handicapped accessible
building expansion

sound system

traphouses and target throwers
custom made cabinets

new roof and windows
150th Anniversary Bandshell
Upgrade pool at West Hills
Ballpark grandstand improvements
Complete bldg project
Electronic building signage
Restore vintage fire truck
tumbl track equipment
Lights for soccer field
Landscaping project
Carriage House restoration
Central Park community stage-addl

sound system,dehumidification,mezzanin

outdoor pool

scoreboards at schools

Rock Island depot plaque

patio and landscaping

underwater weed cutter

3 year scholarship program

repair roofs on buildings

climate control @ Saco Church
Phase | Straight River park land project
Playing surface/lighting @ Brown Park
Exhibition building

starting platforms

Restoration of exterior walls/painting
Bridges, piers etc at Morehouse Pk
Building addition

Timing display clock

Equipment, freezers

Flooring & equipment

Building

Welcome sign

Building Expansion

Supplemental funding

Community Resource Center
Morehouse Park grandstand
Monument

scoreboards

Information delivery system eqpt
History Center
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12,500
14,782 **
250,000 *

80,000
3,000
8,000

75,000
30,000 **

18,400
3,448
250,000
40,000

10,000
1,560 *
85,205
100,000
43,000
70,000
15,000
24,759
15,000
7,900
60,000
20,000 **
15,225
25,000
300,000
1,000,000 **
10,000
5,000
10,000
13,000
90,000
18,500
7,000
500,000
75,000
375,000
3,000
40,000 *
390,000
100,000
2,000
13,492
35,155
85,000

2,500 ***

196,487
300,000 **
300,000

25,000 ***

5,000

5,000
13,234 **

500,000
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KODA Living Community
Steele County Historical Society

Pickleball Club
Owatonna Baseball Boosters

Owatonna Library

Owatonna High School Museum

Little Theatre of Owatonna

Owatonna Arts Center

Owatonna Soccer Association
Homestead Hospice House,Inc.
Hospitality House

Lincoln Elementary School

Wee Pals Child Care Center
Owatonna Softball Assoc/Park & Rec
Owatonna Dive Club

Owatonna High School Athletic Department
Little Theatre of Owatonna

Steele County Historical Society
Owatonna Business Incubator

St. Mary's School

Hospitality House

Steele County Free Fair

Four Seasons Centre

Steele County Food Shelf & Clothesline
Owatonna Tennis Assoc

Steele County Historical Society

ISD 761

Owatonna Soccer Assoc

Owatonna Swimming Assoc
SEMCAC/Senior Place

Owatonna Park & Rec Dept
Owatonna Arts Center

Owatonna Trails Assoc

Owatonna Soccer Association

We All Play Playground & Miracle field
Owatonna Curling Club

City of Owatonna Park & Rec-Fountain Project
City of Owatonna Fire Department
Steele County Master Gardeners
Hospitality House

Owatonna Arts Center

Steele County Free Clinic

ISD #761

We All Play Playground & Miracle Field
Let's Smile "Molar Roller"

Steele County Historical Society
Owatonna Fire Department
Community Pathways

Owatonna American Legion
Moonlighter's Exchange Club

Let's Smile, Inc.

Steele County Historical Society
Community Pathways

Riverland Community College-Owatonna
Steele County Free Fair

Total to date:

2013
2013
2013
2013
2010

2009
2013
2012
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Donation for hallway to Hospital
Shingle barn roof

Pickleball courts

Ballpark scoreboards (3)

repair painting--Whitehorse
Additional display cases
Compressor for air conditioner
Building addition

Scoreboard

pathway

roof

playground equipment

kitchen equipment and upgrade

dugout upgrade at Fairgrounds Diamond: $

Defibrillator

automated track timer

sound system upgrade

roof repair to 3 buildings

secured key fob entry system

fire rated walls and door system
basement upgrade

HVAC upgrade

Electric Zamboni

co-registration desk & wall removal
improvements to indoor tennis facility
new roofs for large & small cabin
scoreboard for OHS athletic field
money towards a new soccer field
scoreboard at OMS

Senior Place kitchen remodel
Wilcox bench in Central Park

ice maker

snow groomer

money towards a new soccer field
money towards playground
warming house improvements
fountain restoration & drinking fountain
PPE storage

storage shed & tiller

new windows and a door

towards floor repair

pediatric dental equipment
Foundation room in new high school
playground equipment purchase
van for moblile clinic calls

Dunnell House storm window repair
Paratech Resuce System at 50%

Expansion of Food Shelf and Thrift Store

Handicap Lift and Windows

Granite for Veteran's Memorial
Permanent Dental Equipment
Moveable Exhibit Walls

Pallet Lift

Manufacturing Training Classroom
Upper Remote Windows and Siding
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100,000
6,650
16,900
20,000
6,131
5,000
25,000 **
100,000 **

$12,500 |

16,500
20,000
10,000
65,000 **
15,000.00
1,600
12,700
20,000 **
8,315
4,543
58,500
$10,000
$6,097
$50,000
$8,897
$3,800
$8,754
$25,000
$40,000
$10,000
$25,500
$1,000
$6,500
$3,000
$35,000
$85,000
$9,850
$25,500
$12,500
$5,527
$18,751
$5,000
$15,248
$250,000
$33,208
$20,800
$8,500
$10,000
$250,000
$13,888
$15,000
$24,335
$8,000
$8,000
$30,000
$19,025
12,850,582
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*  Contributions received by the Owatonna Foundation specifically designated for a particular project
**  From Gasner Funds
***  From Muckle Funds
****  From Buresh Funds
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